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        Wheelchair Basketball Team 
                 Representing the Greater Triangle Area Community 

Triangle Thunder 2016-17 Basketball Schedule 
 
DATE  Location TEAM / EVENT 
Saturday, September 24, 2016 HOME* Port City Spokesmen 

1pm & 2:30pm 
Saturday, October 1, 2016 AWAY Richmond Rimriders 

Richmond, VA 
1-4pm 

Saturday, October 15, 2016 AWAY Triad Trackers 
Winston Salem, NC 
1-4pm 

Saturday, October 29, 2016 AWAY Port City Spokesmen 
Wilmington, NC 
1-4pm 

November 5th or 19th, 2016  Volunteering at Adaptive Sports Day in 
Greenville, NC 

Saturday, December 3, 2016 
and Sunday, December 4, 2016 

Barwell Road 
Community Ctr. 

Volunteering at Raleigh Rumble Quad Rugby 
Tournament 

Saturday, December 10, 2016 AWAY Fayetteville Flyers 
Fayetteville, NC 
1-4pm 

Saturday, January 7, 2017 HOME* Triad Trackers 
1pm & 2:30pm 

Saturday, January 21, 2017 HOME* Fayetteville Flyers 
1pm & 2:30pm 

Saturday, January 28, 2017 AWAY Charlotte Hornets A 
Charlotte, NC 
1-4pm 

Saturday, February 11, 2017 HOME* Charlotte Hornets A 
1pm & 2:30pm 

Saturday, February 18, 2017 HOME* Richmond Rimriders 
1pm & 2:30pm 

Friday, March 3 –  
Sunday, March 5, 2016 

AWAY CWBC Conference Tournament 
North Myrtle Beach, SC 

Wednesday, March 29 – 
Sunday, April 2, 2017 

AWAY 
 

**TENTATIVE** 

NWBA DIII National Tournament 
Louisville, KY 

*All Home Games are double-headers and are played at Barwell Road Community Center located at 3935 
Barwell Road, Raleigh, NC  27610.  Admission is free for all games. 


